

ITEM NO.23 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 217/2021

MONIKA BURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI THR. STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56845/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.56846/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
seeks time to file a copy of the charge-sheet filed before the
Court below.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)