

ITEM NO.39 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 217/2021

MONIKA BURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI THR. STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

IA No. 139631/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 56846/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 119830/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 56845/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of proceedings in Criminal Case No.699 of 2021, pending in the Court of Shri Anurag Thakur, Ld. MM Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, till further orders.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER