

ITEM NO.44
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 56845/2021,56846/2021,119830/2021,139631/2021, in Transfer
Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 217/2021

MONIKA BURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI THR. STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

IA No. 139631/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 56846/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 119830/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 56845/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER, AOR
Mr. SANTOSH PRASHAD, ADV.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. However, Mr. Santosh, Ld. Advocate for Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. Two weeks time, is granted to file the same. He further submits that Annexure-A page nos 28-36 are illegible. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the legible copy of the said annexure to the learned counsel for the sole respondent within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 26.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar