

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 56845/2021,56846/2021,119830/2021,139631/2021, in Transfer  
Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 217/2021

MONIKA BURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI THR. STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

IA No. 139631/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 56846/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 119830/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 56845/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR  
Mr. Urfee Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aayush, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY, Adv.  
Mr. R. S. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the sole  
respondent.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm