

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 217/2021

MONIKA BURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI THR. STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139631/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 56846/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 119830/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 56845/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Urfee Haider, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Arani Chaudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

