

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 217/2021

MONIKA BURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI THR. STATION HOUSE OFFICER Respondent(s)
(mediation report received)IA No. 139631/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 133205/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 56846/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 119830/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 56845/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Urfee Haider, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel relist after two weeks to enable the petitioner to file an affidavit disclosing the place of residence as well as place of working.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)